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O Sistema de Gestão Ambiental das 

The Environmental Management System of 
 

ÁGUAS DO ALGARVE, S.A. 
Rua do Repouso, 10 

8000-302 FARO 
PORTUGAL 

 
e em todos os locais onde a empresa desenvolve a sua atividade 

and in all locations where the company develops its activity 

 
implementado na construção, exploração e gestão do sistema multimunicipal de abastecimento de água e de saneamento do Algarve,  

cumpre os requisitos da norma 
implemented in the construction, exploitation and management of the Algarve multi-municipal water supply and wastewater treatment system, meets the requirements of the standard 

 
NP EN ISO 14001:2015 
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ANEXO AO CERTIFICADO NÚMERO 2005/AMB.0254 
Annex to the Certificate Number   

 

Este certificado contempla os locais certificados de Águas do Algarve, S.A. 
This certificate contemplates the sites of 
 

 

Edifício Administrativo | Administrative Buildings 

Edifício Águas do Algarve 
Águas do Algarve Building 

Rua Cruz de Portugal  
8600-953 SILVES - PORTUGAL 

 

Instalações de Tratamento – Abastecimento de Água | Water Treatment Facilities – Water Supply 

ETA de Alcantarilha 
Alcantarilha WTP 

Sítio do Malhão 
8365-310 SILVES - PORTUGAL 

ETA de Beliche 
Beliche WTP 

Monte do Beliche 
8950-103 CASTRO MARIM - PORTUGAL 

 
ETA de Fontaínhas 

Fontaínhas WTP 
Estrada Nacional 125 - Mexilhoeira Grande 

8500-130 PORTIMÃO - PORTUGAL 

ETA de Tavira 
Tavira WTP 

Sítio do Malhão 
8800-507 TAVIRA - PORTUGAL 
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ANEXO AO CERTIFICADO NÚMERO 2005/AMB.0254 
Annex to the Certificate Number   

 

Este certificado contempla os locais certificados de Águas do Algarve, S.A. 
This certificate contemplates the sites of 

 

 

Instalações de Tratamento – Águas Residuais | Wastewater Treatment Facilities  

ETAR de Almargem 
Almargem WWTP 

Sítio da Canada - Cabanas de Tavira 
8800-591 TAVIRA - PORTUGAL 

ETAR de Albufeira Poente 
Albufeira Poente WWTP 

Pedra de Escorregar 
8200-421 GUIA - PORTUGAL 

 

ETAR da Boavista 
Boavista WWTP 

Urbanização da Boavista 
8400-998 CARVOEIRO - PORTUGAL 

ETAR de Loulé 
Loulé WWTP 

Quinta da Fonte da Pipa - Sítio do Torrejão 
8100-000 LOULÉ - PORTUGAL 

ETAR de Olhão Nascente 
Olhão Nascente WWTP 

Zona Industrial de Olhão 
8700-281 OLHÃO - PORTUGAL 

 

ETAR da Quinta do Lago 
Quinta do Lago WWTP 

Avenida André Jordan - Rotunda 5 à Esquerda 
8125-000 ALMANCIL - PORTUGAL 

ETAR de Vale do Lobo 
Vale do Lobo WWTP 

Urbanização Vale do Lobo 
8135-034 ALMANCIL - PORTUGAL 

 

ETAR de Faro/Olhão 
Faro/Olhão WWTP 

Sítio dos Salgados  
8005-540 FARO - PORTUGAL 

ETAR de Vilamoura 
Vilamoura WWTP 

Estrada Campos de Golfe Victória, Millenium e Laguna 
8125-507 QUARTEIRA - PORTUGAL 
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ANEXO AO CERTIFICADO NÚMERO 2005/AMB.0254 
Annex to the Certificate Number   

 

Este certificado contempla os locais certificados de Águas do Algarve, S.A. 
This certificate contemplates the sites of 

 

 

Instalações de Tratamento – Águas Residuais | Wastewater Treatment Facilities 

ETAR de Vila Real de Sto. António 
Vila Real de Santo António WWTP 

Sapal do Rato 
8900-121 VILA REAL DE SANTO ANTÓNIO 

PORTUGAL 
 

ETAR de Lagos 
Lagos WWTP 

Estrada Nacional 120 - Portelas 
8600-319 LAGOS – PORTUGAL 

 
ETAR de Silves 

Silves WWTP 
Sítio do Falacho 

8300-026 SILVES - PORTUGAL  

ETAR de Faro Noroeste 
Faro Noroeste WWTP 

Sítio dos Salgados  
8005-275 FARO - PORTUGAL 

 
ETAR de Vale Faro 

Vale Faro WWTP 
Vale Mangude  

8200-391 ALBUFEIRA – PORTUGAL 
 

ETAR de Marmelete 
Marmelete WWTP 

Marmelete 
8550-145 MARMELETE - PORTUGAL 

  

ETAR de Alcoutim 
Alcoutim WWTP 

Alcoutim  
8970-000 ALCOUTIM - PORTUGAL 

 
 

ETAR da Companheira 
Companheira WWTP 

Estrada da Sra. da Saúde - Companheira 
8500-321 PORTIMÃO – PORTUGAL 

 
ETAR de Vila do Bispo e Sagres 

Vila do Bispo e Sagres WWTP 

Antiga Estrada Nacional 268  
8650-435 VILA DO BISPO - PORTUGAL 
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ANEXO AO CERTIFICADO NÚMERO 2005/AMB.0254 
Annex to the Certificate Number   

 

Este certificado contempla os locais certificados de Águas do Algarve, S.A. 
This certificate contemplates the sites of 

 

 

Instalações de Tratamento – Águas Residuais | Wastewater Treatment Facilities 

ETAR de Ferreiras 
Ferreiras WWTP 

Zona Industrial Vale Paraíso 
8200-567 ALBUFEIRA - PORTUGAL 

ETAR de Aljezur 
Aljezur WWTP 

Aljezur 
8670-000 ALJEZUR - PORTUGAL 

ETAR de Pinhal do Concelho 
Pinhal do Concelho WWTP 

Caminho do Canal  
8200-593 ALBUFEIRA - PORTUGAL 

 

ETAR de Martim Longo 
Martim Longo WWTP 

Prolongamento de Rua Agostinho  
Francisco Ferreira  

8970-261 ALCOUTIM - PORTUGAL 

ETAR Lagoa 
Lagoa WWTP 

EM1155 
8400-380 LAGOA - PORTUGAL 

ETAR São Bartolomeu de Messines 
São Bartolomeu de Messines WWTP 

N124 C 
8375-129 SILVES - PORTUGAL 

 

   
 

José Leitão 
CEO 



 

APCER has issued an IQNet recognized certificate that  

the organization 

ÁGUAS DO ALGARVE, S.A.  
 

Rua do Repouso,10 
8000-302 FARO - PORTUGAL 

 

and in all locations where the company develops its activity 
 

has implemented and maintains an 
 

Environmental Management System  
 

for the following scope: 
 

Construction, exploitation and management of the Algarve multi-municipal water supply 
and wastewater treatment system  

which fulfils the requirements of the following standard 
 

ISO 14001:2015  
 

 Issued on: 2024-03-18  
Expires on: 2027-09-15  

 

This attestation is directly linked to the IQNet Partner’s original certificate and shall  
not be used as a stand-alone document 

 

Registration Number: PT- 2005/AMB.0254 
 

CERTIFICATE 
 



 

Annex 1 to the Certificate Nr. 2005/AMB.0254 
 

This certificate contemplates the certified sites of 
 
 

ÁGUAS DO ALGARVE, S.A. 
 

Administrative Buildings 
 

Águas do Algarve Building 

Rua Cruz de Portugal  

8600-953 SILVES - PORTUGAL 

 

 

Water Treatment Facilities – Water Supply 
 

Alcantarilha WTP 

Sítio do Malhão 

8365-310 SILVES - PORTUGAL 

Beliche WTP 

Monte do Beliche 

8950-103 CASTRO MARIM - PORTUGAL 

 

Fontaínhas WTP 

Estrada Nacional 125 - Mexilhoeira Grande 

8500-130 PORTIMÃO - PORTUGAL 

Tavira WTP 

Sítio do Malhão 

8800-507 TAVIRA - PORTUGAL 

 
 

ISO 14001:2015  
 

 Issued on: 2024-03-18  
Expires on: 2027-09-15  

 

This attestation is directly linked to the IQNet Partner’s original certificate and shall not be used as a stand-alone document 
 

Registration Number: PT- 2005/AMB.0254 



 

Annex 2 to the Certificate Nr. 2005/AMB.0254 
 

This certificate contemplates the certified sites of 
 
 

ÁGUAS DO ALGARVE, S.A. 
 

Wastewater Treatment Facilities  
 

Almargem WWTP 
Sítio da Canada - Cabanas de Tavira 

8800-591 TAVIRA - PORTUGAL 

Albufeira Poente WWTP 
Pedra de Escorregar 

8200-421 GUIA - PORTUGAL 
 

Boavista WWTP 
Urbanização da Boavista 

8400-998 CARVOEIRO - PORTUGAL 

Loulé WWTP 
Quinta da Fonte da Pipa - Sítio do Torrejão 

8100-000 LOULÉ – PORTUGAL 
 

Olhão Nascente WWTP 
Zona Industrial de Olhão 

8700-281 OLHÃO - PORTUGAL 
 

Quinta do Lago WWTP 
Avenida André Jordan - Rotunda 5 à Esquerda 

8125-000 ALMANCIL - PORTUGAL 

Vale do Lobo WWTP 
Urbanização Vale do Lobo 

8135-034 ALMANCIL - PORTUGAL 
 

Faro/Olhão WWTP 
Sítio dos Salgados  

8005-540 FARO - PORTUGAL 

Vilamoura WWTP 
Estrada Campos de Golfe Victória, Millenium e Laguna 

8125-507 QUARTEIRA – PORTUGAL 
 

Vila Real de Santo António WWTP 
Sapal do Rato 

8900-121 VILA REAL DE SANTO ANTÓNIO - PORTUGAL 

Faro Noroeste WWTP 
Sítio dos Salgados  

8005-275 FARO - PORTUGAL 

Alcoutim WWTP 
Alcoutim  

8970-000 ALCOUTIM - PORTUGAL 

 
 

ISO 14001:2015  
 

 Issued on: 2024-03-18  
Expires on: 2027-09-15  

 

This attestation is directly linked to the IQNet Partner’s original certificate and shall not be used as a stand-alone document 
 

Registration Number: PT- 2005/AMB.0254 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Annex 3 to the Certificate Nr. 2005/AMB.0254 
 

This certificate contemplates the certified sites of 
 
 

ÁGUAS DO ALGARVE, S.A. 
 

Wastewater Treatment Facilities  
 

Lagos WWTP 
Estrada Nacional 120 - Portelas 
8600-319 LAGOS – PORTUGAL 

 

Vale Faro WWTP 
Vale Mangude  

8200-391 ALBUFEIRA - PORTUGAL 

Companheira WWTP 
Estrada da Sra. da Saúde - Companheira 

8500-321 PORTIMÃO - PORTUGAL 

Silves WWTP 
Sítio do Falacho 

8300-026 SILVES - PORTUGAL 
 

Marmelete WWTP 
Marmelete 

8550-145 MARMELETE - PORTUGAL 
 

Vila do Bispo e Sagres WWTP 
Antiga Estrada Nacional 268  

8650-435 VILA DO BISPO - PORTUGAL 

Ferreiras WWTP 
Zona Industrial Vale Paraíso 

8200-567 ALBUFEIRA – PORTUGAL 
 

Martim Longo WWTP 
Prolongamento de Rua Agostinho  

Francisco Ferreira  
8970-261 ALCOUTIM – PORTUGAL 

 

Aljezur WWTP 
Aljezur 

8670-000 ALJEZUR – PORTUGAL 

Lagoa WWTP 
EM1155 

8400-380 LAGOA – PORTUGAL 
 

Pinhal do Concelho WWTP 
Caminho do Canal  

8200-593 ALBUFEIRA – PORTUGAL 
 

São Bartolomeu de Messines WWTP 
N124 C 

8375-129 SILVES - PORTUGAL  

ISO 14001:2015  
 

 Issued on: 2024-03-18  
Expires on: 2027-09-15  

 

This attestation is directly linked to the IQNet Partner’s original certificate and shall not be used as a stand-alone document 
 

Registration Number: PT- 2005/AMB.0254 
 


